503623281 12/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3669912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susan L. Lindquist	07/20/2010
Aaron D. Gitler	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITEHEAD INSTITUTE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH	
Street Address:	NINE CAMBRIDGE CENTER	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14976448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondent Name: **JACK BRENNAN**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26495-0012003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL TYRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Tyrrell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=264950012003Assignment#page1.tif source=264950012003Assignment#page2.tif source=264950012003Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037349 FRAME: 0771 503623281

Attorney Docket No.: 17481-0013US1/WHI04-45/MIT 11450W

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Susan L. Lindquist</u>, of Chestnut Hill, MA; <u>Aaron D.</u>

<u>Gitler</u>, of Philadelphia, PA, hereby assign to <u>WHITEHEAD INSTITUTE FOR BIOMEDICAL</u>

<u>RESEARCH</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at:

Nine Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled MODULATORS OF ALPHA-SYNUCLEIN TOXICITY, filed June 21, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/809,859, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

DATE: The 20,2010 SUSAN L. L	INDQUIST
STATE OF MASSACA-SECT-) SS.	
COUNTY OF middle free) SS.	
Before me this day of	y, 20 <u>/o</u> ,
personally appeared SUSAN L. LINDQUIST known to me	
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, proved to me through	ough satisfactory evidence of
identification in the form of NERSOLAWY KNOWN	, and acknowledged that
he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for t	
Many	on Expires: MAy 14, 2015
Notary Public	
My Commissio	n Expires: MAy 14, 2015
[Notary's Seal Here]	•

Attorney Docket No.: 17481-0013US1/ WHI04-45 / MIT 11450W

DATE: 6/30/10 AARON D. GITLER
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Philadelphia</u>)
Before me this 30^{\uparrow} day of 50° , 20° ,
personally appeared AARON D. GITLER known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification in the form of /river's /icense, and acknowledged that
he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4/28/12
[Notary's Seal Here]
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Jennifer M Vicario, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires April 28, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries 30546487.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037349 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 12/22/2015